STATE OF INDIANA	)	IN THE GREENE CIRCUIT COURT
	) SS:	
COUNTY OF GREENE	)	

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL JUDGE

## APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL JUDGE

A written request has been received for the appointment of a special judge.

Pursuant to Trial Rule 79(H), and Local Rules adopted by the Courts of Administrative District 20, the undersigned Facilitator appoints the Honorable Kelsey B. Hanlon Judge of the Owen Circuit Court II, as Special Judge in Monroe Circuit Court VI in case 53C06-2208-PL-001756 entitled in the matter of PLANNED PARENTHOOD GREAT NORTHWEST, HAWAII, ALASKA, INDIANA, KENTUCKY, INC., WOMEN'S MED GROUP PROFESSIONAL CORP, WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH ALLIANCE, and ALL-OPTIONS, INC., on behalf of themselves, their staff, physicians, and patients, and AMY CALDWELL, M.D., on her own behalf and on behalf of her patients, vs. MEMBERS OF THE MEDICAL LICENCING BOARD OF INDIANA, in their capacities; and the HENDRICKS COUNTY PROSECUTOR, LAKE COUNTY PROSECUTOR, MARION COUNTY PROSECUTOR, MONROE COUNTY PROSECUTOR, ST. JOSPEH COUNTY PROSECUTOR, TIPPECANOE COUNTY PROSECUTOR, and the WARRICK COUNTY PROSECUTOR, in the official capacities.

No other local judge is able to take this appointment.

As provided in Trial Rule 79(H), the above named special judge shall accept jurisdiction in the case unless the special judge is disqualified pursuant to the Code of Judicial Conduct, ineligible for service under Trial Rule 79 or excused from service by the Indiana Supreme Court. This order of appointment under the local rule shall constitute acceptance. An oath or additional evidence of acceptance of jurisdiction is not required.

Dated: 09/08/2022

Erik C. Allen, Judge Greene Circuit Court

ER! All

Distribution to: The Honorable Kelsey B. Hanlon Owen Circuit Court II

The Honorable Holly M. Harvey Monroe Circuit Court VI STATE OF INDIANA ) IN MONROE CIRCUIT COURT VI ) SS:

COUNTY OF MONROE ) CASE NO 53C06-2208-PL-001756

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GREAT NORTHWEST,
HAWAII, ALASKA, INDIANA, KENTUCKY, INC.,
WOMEN'S MED GROUP PROFESSIONAL CORP.,
WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH ALLIANCE, and
ALL-OPTIONS, INC. on behalf of themselves, their staff, physicians,
and patients, and AMY CALDWELL, M.D., on her own behalf
and on behalf of her patients.

V.

MEMBERS OF THE MEDICAL LICENSING BOARD OF INDIANA, in their official capacities; and the HENDRICKS COUNTY PROSECUTOR, LAKE COUNTY PROSECUTOR, MARION COUNTY PROSECUTOR, MONROE COUNTY PROSECUTOR, ST. JOSEPH COUNTY PROSECUTOR, TIPPECANOE COUNTY PROSECUTOR, and the WARRICK COUNTY PROSECUTOR, in the official capacities

## REQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT

The Honorable Holly M. Harvey and Honorable Geoffrey J. Bradley have recused jurisdiction of this case. The Court requests that the Honorable Erik C. Allen, Facilitator of District 20, appoint a Special Judge.

DATED: September 8, 2022.

Holly M. Harvey, Judge Monroe Circuit Court VI

NOTICE:

Hon. Erik C. Allen Counsel of record Defendants File